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CASE NUMBER: 12-1685-GA-AIR g
CASE DESCRIPTION: DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC

DATE OF SERVICE: 4/4;_’ 014
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: / fl / 2 )[ ?
Sign Here: m

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
7 DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC NONE
139 EAST FOURTH STREET
CINCINNATI ,OH 45202

Phone:(513) 419-5908
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:DON.WATHEN@DUKE-ENERGY .COM

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *PETRICOFF, M HOWARD
VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 E. GAY StREET
P.O. BOX 1008
COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5414
Fax:614-464-6350
Email:mhpetricoffi@vssp.com

none *Parram, Devin D Mr,
Ohio Attorney General's Office
180 East Broad Street
6th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-8599
Fax:614-644-8764
Email:devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us

none < MCMURRAY, KEVIN N.
FROST BROWN TODD LL.C
3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER
301 EAST FOURTH ST

CINCINNATLOH 45202
mhis s to cartify that the images appearing axe an
ascurzte and complete reproduction of a caze f£llis
document delivered in the regular course of business.
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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Phone:513-651-6160
Fax:513-651-6981

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us

*Sonderman, Andrew J Mr.,

Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter

65 East State Street

Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614)462-5496

Fax:(614)464-2634

Email: ASONDERMAN@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Howard, Stephen M Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5401
Fax:614-719-4772
Email:smhoward@vorys.com

*Hight, Debra

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469

Email:Debra. Hight@puc.state.oh.us

*Mallarnce, Patti

The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
10 W. Broad St.

Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-8574
Email:mallarne@occ.state.oh.us

*DeMarcus-Eyckmans, Lisa A Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio
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139 E. Fourth Street

1212 Main

Cincinnati,OH 45201

Phone:513-287-4322

Fax:513-287-4386
Email:lisa.demarcus-eyckmans@duke-energy.com

none *Hart, Douglas E. Mr.
Douglas E. Hart, Attorney at Law
441 Vine Street
Suite 4192
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-621-6709
Fax:513-621-6981
Email:dhart@douglasehart.com

none *Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
231 West Lima Street

Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney2(@columbus.rr.com

none *Lause, Jennifer L. Ms.
Direct Energy
21 E. State St.
19th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)220-4369
Email:jennifer.lause@directenergy.com

none *QOrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

nong *Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email: Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us
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none WATTS , ELIZABETH H ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL

139 FOURTH STREET
ROOM 1303 MAIN
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4320

none *Dosker, John M. Mr.
Stand Energy Corporation
1077 Celestial Street
Suite 110
Cincinnati,OH 45202-1629
Phone:513-621-1113
Fax:513-621-3773
Email:jdosker@stand-energy.com

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

nong *Duffer, Jennifer Mrs.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street
2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:jduffer@ameritech.net

none *Miller, Christopher I.. Mr.
Ice Miller LLP
250 West Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-462-5033
Fax:614-224-3886
Email:Christopher. Miller@icemiller.com

none *Watts, Elizabeth H Ms.

Duke Energy Chio, Inc.
155 East Broad Street
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Suite 2100

Columbus,,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331

Fax:614-222-1337
Email:elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com

none *Kravitz, Zachary D. Mr.
Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-221-4000
Fax:614-221-4012
Email:zkravitz@cwslaw.com

none *Qliker, Joseph E. Mr.,
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio
21 East State Street
Suite 1700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-5957
Email;joliker@mwncemh.com

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Publi¢ Utilities Section
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-3793
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kim.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

none *Brundrett, Robert A Mr.
(Ohio Manufacturers' Association
33 N High St, 6 floor
columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)348-1233
Email:rbrundrett@ohiomfg.com

none *Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street EA0G25
P.O. Box 960
Cincinnati,OH 45201
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
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none

none

nomne

none

none

none

Emaii:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*CLARK, JOSEPH

DIRECT ENERGY

21 E STATE ST

19th Floor

COLUMBUS,OH 432135
Phone:614-220-4369
Fax:614-220-4674
Email:joseph.clark@directenergy.com

SAUER, LARRY

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
10 W. BROAD STREET

18TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

/ PASHOS, KAY

ICE MILLER LLP
ONE AMERICAN SQUARE, STE 2900

INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46282
Phone:317-236-2208
Fax:317-592-4676

*Randazzo, Samuel C. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street, 17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:sam@mwncmh.com

*Cochern, Carys
Duke Energy

155 East Broad St
21st Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
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none

Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

*Gallon, Eric B. Mr.

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 3000
Huntington Center

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2190
Fax:614-227-2100
Email:egallon@porterwright.com
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PARTY OF RECORD
“ CITY OF CINCINNATI

801 PLUM STREET

RM 104
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-352-3334
Fax:513-352-1515

CITY OF CINCINNATI

801 PLUM STREET
RM 104
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-352-3334
Fax:513-352-1515

" DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS LLC SR MGR OF GOV'T

& REG AFFAIRS
TERESA RINGENBACH
9605 EL CAMINO LN

PLAIN CITY,OH 43064
Phone:(614) 504-5544

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY
O'BRIEN , THOMAS
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2368
Fax:614-227-2390

Email: TOBRIEN@BRICKER.COM

O'BRIEN , THOMAS
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-42%1
Phone:614-227-2368
Fax:614-227-2390

Email: TOBRIEN@BRICKER.COM

CORP COUNSEL
DIRECT ENERGY

21 ESTATE ST

STE 1900
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-220-4369 X 232
Fax:614-220-4674

*CLARK, JOSEPH M DIR OF REG AFFAIRS &

Email: TERESA.RINGENBACH@DIRECTENERGY.COM Email:JOSEPH.CLARK@DIRECTENERGY.COM
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DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC SR MGR GOV'T & *CLARK, JOSEPH M DIR OF REG AFFAIRS &

REG AFFAIRS CORP COUNSEL
TERESA RINGENBACH DIRECT ENERGY
9605 EL CAMINO LN 21 ESTATE ST

STE 1900
PLAIN CITY,OH 43064 COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 504-5544

Phone:614-220-4369 X 232
Fax:614-220-4674

Email: TERESA RINGENBACH@DIRECTENERGY.COM Email:JOSEPH.CLARK@DIRECTENERGY.COM

/GREATER CINCINNATI HEALTH COUNCIL

2100 SHERMAN AVENUE
# 100
CINCINNATLOH 45212

/KROGER COMPANY, THE

MR. DENIS GEORGE
1014 VINE STREET-GO7
CINCINNATLOH 45202-1160

# PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY INC
4612 PADDOCK RD

CINCINNATI ,OH 45229
Phone:513-351-7921

7 STAND ENERGY CORPORATION GEN COUNSEL
JOHN DOSKER
1077 CELESTIAL ST
SUITE 110
CINCINNATLOH 45202-1629
Phone:(513) 621-1113
Email:jdosker@standenergy.com

NONE

“BOJKO, KIMBERLY W
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300

COLUMBUS,0H 43215
Phone:614-365-4124

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

*Sonderman, Andrew J Mr,

Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter

65 East State Street

Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614)462-5496

Fax:(614)464-2634

Email: ASONDERMAN@KEGLERBROWN.COM

NONE
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